Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

132,114
130,032
262,146

November
2011

132,469
130,870
263,339

4,465,871 3,290,255
5,447,238 5,100,369
9,913,109 8,390,624

27,692
49,832
77,524

0
122
122

4,493,563 3,290,255
5,497,070 5,100,491
9,990,633 8,390,746

2,169
3,166
2,240

452
8,027

1,990
3,608
2,062

510
8,170

% Change

-0.27%
-0.64%
-0.45%

35.73%
6.80%
18.15%

INF
40745.90%
63444.26%

36.57%
7.78%
19.07%

8.99%
-12.25%
8.63%
-11.37%
-1.75%

Calendar Year to Date
2012 2011 % Change

1,464,518 1,465,450 -0.06%
1,458,262 1,464,889 -0.45%
2,922,780 2,930,339 -0.26%

38,802,576 33,307,446 16.50%
55,908,050 50,299,233 11.15%
94,710,626 83,606,679 13.28%

28,340 1,565 1710.86%
50,864 12,494 307.11%
79,204 14,059  463.37%

38,830,916 33,309,011 16.58%
55,958,914 50,311,727 11.22%
94,789,830 83,620,738 13.36%

22,681 23322  -2.75%
37,902 39,004  -2.83%
23,085 25,597  -6.30%

5,955 6360  -6.37%
90,523 94,283  -3.99%

Fiscal Year to Date
2013 2012

683,150 691,498
681,729 693,122
1,364,879 1,384,620

18,978,200 16,722,949
26,195,238 25,449,004
45,173,438 42,171,953

28,246 1,458
50,561 7,214
78,807 8,672

19,006,446 16,724,407
26,245,799 25,456,218
45,252,245 42,180,625

10,699 10,530
16,409 18,005
10,852 11,017

2,344 2,277
40,304 41,829

% Change

-1.21%
-1.64%
-1.43%

13.49%
2.93%
7.12%

1837.31%
600.87%
808.75%

13.64%
3.10%
7.28%

1.60%
-8.86%
-1.50%

2.94%
-3.65%




