## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	132,114	132,469	-0.27%	1,464,518	1,465,450	-0.06%		683,150	691,498	-1.21%	
Deplaned	<u>130,032</u>	<u>130,870</u>	-0.64%	<u>1,458,262</u>	<u>1,464,889</u>	-0.45%		<u>681,729</u>	<u>693,122</u>	-1.64%	
Total	262,146	263,339	-0.45%	2,922,780	2,930,339	-0.26%		1,364,879	1,384,620	-1.43%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,465,871	3,290,255	35.73%	38,802,576	33,307,446	16.50%		18,978,200	16,722,949	13.49%	
Deplaned	<u>5,447,238</u>	<u>5,100,369</u>	6.80%	<u>55,908,050</u>	<u>50,299,233</u>	11.15%		<u>26,195,238</u>	<u>25,449,004</u>	2.93%	
Total	9,913,109	8,390,624	18.15%	94,710,626	83,606,679	13.28%		45,173,438	42,171,953	7.12%	
• • · ·											
Mail (in pounds)		_									
Enplaned		0	INF	28,340	1,565	1710.86%		28,246	1,458	1837.31%	
Deplaned	<u>49,832</u>	<u>122</u>	40745.90%	<u>50,864</u>	<u>12,494</u>	307.11%		<u>50,561</u>	<u>7,214</u>	600.87%	
Total	77,524	122	63444.26%	79,204	14,059	463.37%		78,807	8,672	808.75%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,493,563	3,290,255	36.57%	38,830,916	33,309,011	16.58%		19,006,446	16,724,407	13.64%	
Deplaned	5,497,070	<u>5,100,491</u>	7.78%	<u>55,958,914</u>	<u>50,311,727</u>	11.22%		<u>26,245,799</u>	25,456,218	3.10%	
Total	9,990,633	<u>8,390,746</u>	19.07%	94,789,830	83,620,738	13.36%		45,252,245	<u>42,180,625</u>	<b>7.28%</b>	
	0,000,000	-,, · · · ·		0 1,1 00,000	,			,,	,,		
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,169	1,990	8.99%	22,681	23,322	-2.75%		10,699	10,530	1.60%	
Air Taxi	3,166	3,608	-12.25%	37,902	39,004	-2.83%		16,409	18,005	-8.86%	
General Aviation	2,240	2,062	8.63%	23,985	25,597	-6.30%		10,852	11,017	-1.50%	
Military	<u>452</u>	<u>510</u>	-11.37%	<u>5,955</u>	<u>6,360</u>	-6.37%		<u>2,344</u>	<u>2,277</u>	2.94%	
Total	8,027	8,170	-1.75%	90,523	94,283	-3.99%		40,304	41,829	-3.65%	